

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⊕ □ □ □ 102556722  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joe Stawart RAMEY Jeremy Michael LOUVIERE  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ▼es ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Change of Name □ Other □ City: Broussard State: □ Zip: 70518  Additional name(s) &	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joe Stewart RAMEY Jeremy Michael LOUVIERE  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes   No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes   No  3. Nature of conveyance:		102556	722				
1. Name of conveying party(les): Joe Stewart RAMEY Jeremy Michael LOUVIERE  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? \[ \] ves \[ \] No  3. Nature of conveyance: \[ \] Assignment \[ \] Merger \[ \] Security Agreement \[ \] Change of Name \[ \] Other.  City: Broussard \[ \] State: \[ \] Azp. 70518  Additional name(s) & addressies) attached? \[ \] ves \[ \] No  Additional name(s) & addressies) attached? \[ \] ves \[ \] No  Additional name(s) & addressies) attached? \[ \] ves \[ \] No  Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \[ \] 9/9/2003  A. Patent Application No.(s) \[ \] B. Patent No.(s) \[ \] B. Patent No.(s)  S. Name and address of party to whome correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \[ \] Robert L. Waddell \[ \] Internal Address: \[ \] Domingue & Waddell, PLC  600 Jefferson Street, Suite 515  City: Lafayette \[ \] State: \[ \L \] Zip: \[ \] 70501  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  2. Name and address of receiving party(les) \[ \] Name of Person Signing \[ \] Signature.							
Name: Access Oil Tools, Inc.   Internal Address:   Internal Addr	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the attac	ched original doc	cuments or co	py thereof.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \( \text{No} \)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	dress of rece	iving party(	ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes   No  3. Nature of conveyance:   Additional name(s) do conveying party(ies) attached? Yes   No  3. Nature of conveyance:   Additional name(s) & Street Address: 3711 Melancon Road	Joe Stewart RAMEY	17 62	Name: Acces	s Oil Tools, Ir	nc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes \( \subseteq \) No  3. Nature of conveyance:  \( \subseteq \) Assignment \( \subseteq \) Merger \( \subseteq \) Street Address: \( \frac{3711 \) Melancon Road \( \frac{600 \)}{600 \) Jefferson Street, Suite 515 \( \subseteq \) City: \( \frac{1}{100 \) B. Pace IIIS SPACE \( \frac{1}{100 \) Signature.    Additional name(s) & address: \( 3711 \) Melancon Road \( \frac{600 \) Additional name(s) & address: \( \frac{3711 \) Melancon Road \( \frac{600 \) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \subseteq \) No    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \subseteq \) No    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \subseteq \subseteq \subseteq \) No    Additional n	Jeremy Michael LOUVIERE		Internal Addre			o <b>=</b>	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment			internal Addre	:55			
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attac	ched? Yes 🗸 No				- F3	
Street Address: 3711 Melancon Road  Other	3. Nature of conveyance:		]			20 E	
Street Address: 3711 Melancon Road  Other	Assignment D	Merger				20.00	
Other		_	Street Addres	s: 3711 Mela	ncon Road	039	
Execution Date: 9/9/2003  Execution Date: 9/9/2003  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Waddell Name: Concerning document should be mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  Street Address: Domingue & Waddell, PLC 600 Jefferson Street, Suite 515  City: Lafayette State: LA Zip: 70501  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Pobert L. Waddell Name of Person Signing Signature 9/12/2003  Patent No.(s) Saddress(es) attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		•					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 9/9/2003  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			City: Brouss	sard s	tate: <sup>LA</sup> 7i	<sub>D:</sub> 70518	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert L. Waddell  Internal Address:  Street Address: Domingue & Waddell, PLC  600 Jefferson Street, Suite 515  City: Lafayette State:  Do Not use this space  Signature  9/12/2003  Date	9/9/2003 Execution Date:						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 9/9/2003  A. Patent Application No.(s)	<del></del>		<u> </u>		attached?	Tes V No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Robert L. Waddell  Internal Address:		117	66143	4		. 9/9/2003	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Waddell Internal Address:			İ				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Waddell Internal Address: Domingue & Waddell, PLC 600 Jefferson Street, Suite 515 City: Lafayette State: LA Zip: 70501  Bo Not Use This space  Robert L. Waddell Name of Person Signing  Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert L. Waddell  Internal Address:							
Concerning document should be mailed:   Name:		Additional numbers at	tached? Yes	No			
Internal Address:  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  Street Address:  600 Jefferson Street, Suite 515  City: Lafayette State: LA Zip: 70501  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Robert L. Waddell Name of Person Signing  Signature  9/12/2003  Date							
Internal Address:  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  Street Address:  600 Jefferson Street, Suite 515  City: Lafayette State: LA Zip: 70501  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Robert L. Waddell Name of Person Signing  Signature  9/12/2003  Date	<sub>Name</sub> . Robert L. Waddell		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}				
Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  Street Address: Domingue & Waddell, PLC  600 Jefferson Street, Suite 515  City: Lafayette State: LA Zip: 70501  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Robert L. Waddell Name of Person Signing  Signature  9/12/2003 Date							
8. Deposit account number:  Street Address:Domingue & Waddell, PLC	Internal Address:		Authorizo	d to bo obora	and to dono	cit account	
Street Address:			Additionize	u to be charg	ed to depo	Sit account	
Street Address:			8 Deposit accou	int number:			
City: Lafayette State: LA Zip: 70501  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Robert L. Waddell Signature 9/12/2003  Date	Street Address: Domingue & Wadd	lell, PLC	o. Deposit accou	mi number.			
9. Signature.  Robert L. Waddell Name of Person Signing  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9/12/2003  Signature  Date	600 Jefferson Street, Suite 515						
9. Signature.  Robert L. Waddell  Name of Person Signing  Signature  9/12/2003  Date	City: Lafayette State: LA Zip:	70501					
Robert L. Waddell  Name of Person Signing  Signature  9/12/2003  Date		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		<del></del>		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	9. Signature.						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		1		<b>A</b>			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Robert I Waddell	Kan	AWL. P. P.		9/12/20	03	
g-Ta			Signature	<del></del>			
	1	of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, a	and documents:	5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/16/2003 HGUTEMA1 00000029 10661434

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 014501 FRAME: 0239** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF LAFAYETTE

BE IT KNOWN, that on the date set forth below, before the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and qualified in and for the State and Parish aforesaid, and in the presence of the undersigned competent witnesses, personally came and appeared:

JOE STEWART RAMEY, an individual of the full age of majority residing at 1960 Guillot Road, Youngsville, Louisiana 70592 (hereinafter "Ramey"), and

JEREMY MICHAEL LOUVIERE, an individual of the full age of majority residing at 5316 Sugar Oaks Road, New Iberia, Louisiana 70563 (hereinafter "Louviere") (Ramey and Louviere collectively "ASSIGNORS"),

who being duly sworn, acknowledged to me that:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS have jointly invented and own a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled,

"APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR VISUALLY DETECTING WEAR TO INSERT BOWLS, BUSHINGS, AND SPIDERS,"

executed by ASSIGNORS on the date of execution of this
Assignment, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, ACCESS OIL TOOLS, INC., a Louisiana corporation with a principal place of business at 3711 Melancon Road, Broussard, Louisiana 70518 hereinafter ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said

-1-

invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNORS have not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that ASSIGNORS will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining

-2-

original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceeding or transaction involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

-3-

THUS DONE AND PASSED in the presence of me, Notary, and the
undersigned competent witnesses, in Lafayette, Louisiana, this  9 day of September, 2003.
Shawn Romer Joe Stewart RAMEY  Down Jones
Shawn Romew My M Sai GEREMY MICHAEL LOUVIERE
Sorbara D. Hebert  NOTARY PUBLIC # 11353  Barbara D. Hebert

Docket No.: 571.002

**RECORDED: 09/12/2003**